
Albany Obedience Club

Saturday, October 29, 2016

T2B  

Lisa RievesJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerT2B

24007 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneT2B

24006 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingT2B

24004 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

24003 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraT2B

24001 Kensi, Vizsla, Mary MurrayT2B

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonT2B

20045 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20044 Suede, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaT2B

20043 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakT2B

20042 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

T2B

20041 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalT2B

20026 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20025 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20024 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20022 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenT2B

20018 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

T2B

20014 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerT2B

20013 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminT2B

20012 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonT2B

20011 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleT2B

20010 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerT2B

20008 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20007 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeT2B

20004 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20002 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonT2B

20035 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerT2BP

20029 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorT2BP

20028 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerT2BP

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Murray, Spanish Water Dog, Donna PeroneT2B

16018 Twister, Border Collie, Lisa DiLorenzoT2B

16013 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16010 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleT2B

16008 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16006 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferT2B

16004 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon ProvostT2B

16001 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16026 Willis, All American, Sally RojekT2BP

16025 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16024 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishT2BP

16021 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16019 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfT2BP

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Isla Mae, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Connie 

Lundberg-Watkins

T2B

12024 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderT2B

12023 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenT2B

12012 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyT2B

12011 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganT2B

12007 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeT2B

12004 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenT2B

12003 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsT2B

12002 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

T2B

12020 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminT2BP

12019 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerT2BP

12018 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingT2BP

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonT2B

8008 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzT2B

8004 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanT2B

8002 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansT2B

8014 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinT2BP

8012 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunT2BP

8010 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingT2BP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lisa RievesJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Kensi, Vizsla, Mary MurrayAXA

24007 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24006 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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24005 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24004 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24003 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXB

24002 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXA

20002 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXA

20001 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXA

20029 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorAXPA

20028 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerAXPA

20027 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesAXPA

20026 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20025 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20024 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20023 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20022 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB

20021 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20020 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20019 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXB

20018 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20017 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXB

20015 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20014 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXB

20013 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20012 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20011 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20010 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20009 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20008 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20007 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20006 Breezey, All American, Jill NestorAXB

20005 Vigor, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXB

20004 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20035 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXPB

20034 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAXPB

20033 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXPB

20032 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXPB

20031 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXPB

20030 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

16 31Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferAXA

16005 Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonAXA

16004 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon ProvostAXA

16003 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16002 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXA

16001 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

16019 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAXPA

16018 Twister, Border Collie, Lisa DiLorenzoAXB

16017 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16016 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

16015 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16014 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

16013 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16012 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16011 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16010 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16009 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXB

16008 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16007 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16032 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXPB

16031 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXPB

16030 Brazen, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXPB

16029 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXPB

16028 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXPB

16027 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAXPB

16026 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAXPB

16025 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16024 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPB

16023 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

16022 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXPB

16021 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

12 22Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXA

12002 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXA

12001 Izzy, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXA

12014 Xenia, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXB

12013 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12012 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12011 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12010 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12009 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12008 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12007 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXB

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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12006 Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy ReardonAXB

12005 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXB

12004 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12022 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12021 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXPB

12020 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12019 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12018 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12017 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

12016 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12015 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXA

8009 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

8008 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXB

8007 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyAXB

8006 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8005 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8004 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8002 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8015 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8014 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8013 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXPB

8012 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAXPB

8011 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

8010 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXPB

4002 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAXPB

4001 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Lisa RievesJudge:

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleOA

20044 Suede, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaOA

20042 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

OA

20041 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalOA

20039 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoOA

20038 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtOA

20037 Tango, All American, Jill NestorOA

20036 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentOA

16033 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

OA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderOA

12023 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lisa RievesJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichNAB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakNAA

20046 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonNAB

20045 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Murray, Spanish Water Dog, Donna PeroneNAA

16036 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppNAB

16040 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerNAP

16039 Kole, Standard Poodle, Judy BreaultNAP

16038 Bleu, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishNAP

16037 Ziva, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Isla Mae, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Connie 

Lundberg-Watkins

NAA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Hans Solo, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Lisa RievesJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Kensi, Vizsla, Mary MurrayAXJA

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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24007 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24006 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24005 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24004 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24003 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXJB

24002 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

20 33Jump Height = # of dogs

20010 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJA

20003 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXJA

20002 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXJA

20001 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXJA

20034 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAJPA

20032 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAJPA

20029 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorAJPA

20028 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerAJPA

20026 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20025 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20024 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20023 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20022 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB

20021 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20020 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20019 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXJB

20018 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20017 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXJB

20015 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20014 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJB

20013 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20012 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20011 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20009 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20008 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20007 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20006 Breezey, All American, Jill NestorAXJB

20005 Vigor, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXJB

20004 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20035 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAJPB

20033 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAJPB

20031 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAJPB

20030 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonAXJA

16004 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon ProvostAXJA

16002 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJA

16001 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

16018 Twister, Border Collie, Lisa DiLorenzoAXJB

16017 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16016 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

16015 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16014 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

16013 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16012 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16011 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16010 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16009 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXJB

16008 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16007 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16006 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferAXJB

16032 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAJPB

16031 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAJPB

16030 Brazen, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AJPB

16029 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAJPB

16028 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAJPB

16027 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAJPB

16026 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAJPB

16025 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16024 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAJPB

16023 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

16022 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAJPB

16021 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16019 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPB

12 22Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXJA

12003 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJA

12002 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXJA

12019 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12014 Xenia, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXJB

12013 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12012 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12011 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12010 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12009 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12008 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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12007 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXJB

12006 Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy ReardonAXJB

12005 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXJB

12004 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12001 Izzy, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXJB

12022 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

12021 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AJPB

12020 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

12018 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12017 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

12016 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8008 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJB

8007 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyAXJB

8006 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8005 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8004 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8002 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8001 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXJB

8015 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8014 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8013 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAJPB

8012 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAJPB

8011 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

8010 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAJPB

4001 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lisa RievesJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiOAJ

20046 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonOAJ

20044 Suede, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaOAJ

20042 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

OAJ

20041 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalOAJ

20038 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtOAJ

20036 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentOAJ

16033 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

OAJ

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Dexter, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elisabeth AyresOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lisa RievesJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakNAJA

20054 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleNAJB

20045 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAJB

20039 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoNAJB

20037 Tango, All American, Jill NestorNAJB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Murray, Spanish Water Dog, Donna PeroneNAJA

16036 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppNAJB

16037 Ziva, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Isla Mae, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Connie 

Lundberg-Watkins

NAJA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Thisby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


